
E.—s3

The following table shows the results of examinations conducted in the colony
on behalf of the Science and Art Department, London, and of the City and Guilds
of London Institute : —

London Technical and Art Examinations, 1899.
["C" represents candidates; "P"passes.]

Total of papers, 1,069; total of passes, 796.

* Pahiatua, Masterton,and Inglewood. t Christchurch alsoobtained abook prizeand a silvermedal forworks.

The stimulus and encouragement afforded to students by these examinations
have been considerable, and our indebtedness to the authorities named is none
the less because the examinations are conducted and prizes are given on the same
terms as for students in the United Kingdom, at a comparatively small cost to the
colony.

Auckland. Wanga-
nui.

Welling-
ton.

Welling-
ton Sub-
centres.*

Napier. Christ-
church. Timaru. Dunedin. Invercar-

gill.
Subjects of Examination.

0. P. C. P. C. P. C. P. C. P. C. P. C. i P. C. P. C. P.

Science and Art Department.
krt—

Drawing in light and shade (ele-
mentary)

Drawing in light and shade (ad-
vanced)

Perspective (elementary)
Model drawing (elementary)„ (advanced)
Freehand drawing of ornament

(elementary)
Freehand drawing of ornament

(advanced)
Geometrical drawing (art)
Design (elementary)
Painting from still life
Drawing from life„ the antique
Painting ornament
Principles of ornament (ele-

mentary)
Students' works

icience—
Practical plane and solid geo-

metry
Mathematics, stages 1, 2, 3
Machine construction and draw-

ing
Building construction
Steam
Human physiology
Inorganic chemistry (theory), (practical) ..
Agriculture
Botany
Applied mechanics
Theoretical mechanics (solids) ..
Sound, light, and heat ..

19

13
8

19
14
18

17
11
7

9

12

11
8

18
14

16

15
7
4

7

3

3
2
3
4

22
3

3

2
1
2
7

2

1
2
3
4

12

3

1
2
1

2
2

22

12
6

68
7

70

12
8
6
3
2

20

9
6

52
7

62

11
3
3

1

2
i

11

1
4

7

6

5

18
6

5G

3

1

13
4

33

2

5

8
5

19

5

4
1

3

1

5

7
5

17

5

2
1
2

1
5
1
1

10

1
3
1

5
1
1

8

1
3
1

26

17
12
41

7

81

12
12

3
4
2
1

10

19

12
7

84
4

73

7
10

2

1
924 "l 4 '41

2 2 7
2

5
2

3 3 9 4

23
5
6

15
5
6

23
16
7

14
12
6

6 '5 15
8
1

11
7
1

2 2
2 "i 1

1
1

1
1
1

1
1

1
1

2

1
1
1

1
1
1

lity and Guilds of London Institute.
Telegraphy and telephony
Electric lighting (honours)
Brickwork
Carpentry and joinery (prelimi-

nary)
Carpentry and joinery (ordinary)

(honours)..
Woodwork, first year

final
Bookbinding
Cookery
Mechanical engineering
Plumbing (preliminary)

„ (written)„ (practical)

1
1

2

1
1

2

1
1
1
1
1
2

1
1
1
1

I 4
i 9

4
6

3 3

1
2 2.. i< .. 1

7
1
3"i •" ii "

2
2

11
12

4
5

• • !ij! * ■

j i
5

"i
4'2

Totals 173 140 61 41 329 234 22 14 91 54 I 78 67 25 22 287 222 3 2


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

