The following table shows the results of examinations conducted in the colony on behalf of the Science and Art Department, London, and of the City and Guilds of London Institute:—

LONDON TECHNICAL AND ART EXAMINATIONS, 1899.

["C" represents candidates; "P" passes.]

Subjects of Examination.	Aucl	Auckland.		Wanga- nui.		Welling- ton.		Welling- ton Sub- centres.*		Napier.		Christ- church.		Timaru.		Dunedin.		Invercar- gill.	
	C.	P.	C.	P.	C.	P.	O.	Ρ.	C.	P.	C.	P.	C.	P.	C.	P.	C.	Ρ.	
Science and Art Department.																			
Art— Drawing in light and shade (ele mentary)	19	12	3	2	22	20	1		6	3	2	1			26	19			
Drawing in light and shade (ad vanced)	13	11	3	1	12	9			5	1	5	5	1	١.,	17	12			
Perspective (elementary) Model drawing (elementary)		8 18	3	3	68 68	6 52	2 4	1 4	18	13	8	7	5	5	12 41	7 34		::	
(advanced) Freehand drawing of ornamen		14	4	4	7	7	••	••	6	4	5	5	1	1	7	4			
(elementary) Freehand drawing of ornamen		16	22	12	70	62	11	7	56	33	19	17	10	8	81	73			
(advanced)	17	15 7	3	3	12	11	• •	••			5	5	3	3	12 12	10		::	
Design (elementary) Painting from still life	7	4		·: 1	8 6	3		• •		· · ·	4	2 1	1	1		::	::	::	
Drawing from life the antique			2	2	3 2	::					3	2			3 4			::	
Painting ornament Principles of ornament (ele			ī	ī				•••						٠,	2	٠٠			
mentary) Students' works	1		2 7	2 2	24				••	::		 4†			1 10	1 9	::	::	
Science— Practical plane and solid geo						,													
metry Mathematics, stages 1, 2, 3		::	2	2	7 2	5 2			••	••					9	4		::	
Machine construction and draw	23	15			23	14	••	••	••		• • •	٠:			15	11			
Building construction Steam	5	5 6		••	16 7	12 6	••		•••	••	6	5			8	7		.:	
Human physiology Inorganic chemistry (theory)		::	•••	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			2	2		::		::	2	2	i	i	::		
Agriculture		::	••	••	••		2	••	••	••		••		::	1 1	1 1	::		
Botany		::	••	••	1	1	• •	• •	• • •	••	• • •	••		::	1	i	::	• •	
Theoretical mechanics (solids) Sound, light, and heat	i		• • •	••	• • •		••				•••			::	1	1	::		
City and Guilds of London Institut															{				
Telegraphy and telephony Electric lighting (honours)			• •	• •	1 1	·:	••				•••				::	-:	::	. 1.1	
Brickwork				••	1	1	••	••	••	•••	••	••		••	••			••	
Carpentry and joinery (prelimi	. ••		1 1	1	1 1	1							::	::	3	 3	::		
Carpentry and joinery (ordinary) (honours).				2	2						4	4		•••		••	· · ·		
Woodwork, first year final		::	••				::	•••		::	9	6		::	.;	··· 1	2	2	
Bookbinding			• •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	.:			••	•••	••	• • •	••		::	7	3	::	::	
Mechanical engineering Plumbing (preliminary)		::	••		$\frac{2}{\cdots}$::	••	• •		• •	••	••		::	4	4	::	::	
(written) (practical)	0	2	• •	••	11 12	5		••				• • •	::	::	5	4	::		
Totals	172	140	61	41	329	234	22	14	91	54	78	67	25	22	287	222	3	2	

Total of papers, 1,069; total of passes, 796.

The stimulus and encouragement afforded to students by these examinations have been considerable, and our indebtedness to the authorities named is none the less because the examinations are conducted and prizes are given on the same terms as for students in the United Kingdom, at a comparatively small cost to the colony.

^{*} Pahiatua, Masterton, and Inglewood. † Christchurch also obtained a book prize and a silver medal for works.